FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92		04-21-2000	'ARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-01-02	RECORDATION	1868   1860   1868   1868   1869   1864   1865   1865   1865   1865   1865   1865   1865   1865   1865   1865   1866   1866   1866   1866   1866   1866   1866   1866   1866   1866   1866   1866   1866   1866   1866   1866	Patent and Trademark Office
	PATE "	101329498	ocket No. <u>10980917-1</u>
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	MRD 3.2.00	Er Humb uma adalas	√ing party(ies):
Wojtek Sudol	3.6.00	AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES	ا ا
Francis E. Gurrie		Legal Department, 51UPD Intellectual Property Admir	nistration E 7
Walter Patrick Kelly, Jr.		P.O. Box 58043	DPR
		Santa Clara, California 95	RECEIVED NA -6 PH D
			至至一
		AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES Legal Department, 51UPD Intellectual Property Admir P.O. Box 58043 Santa Clara, California 95	FINANCE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached Yes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) att	ached?YesXD-No
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
X Assignment	Merger	Change	of Name
Security Agreement	Other		
Execution Date(s): 8/4/99, 8/2/99	), 7/29/99		·
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):		
If this document is being filed tog	gether with a new appli	cation, execution date of the a	oplication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
Serial No.: 09/369,760 Date File	ed: 08/06/99		
	Additional numb	ers attached? NO	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be	-	6. Total number of application	s and patents involved: 1
Records Manager	İ	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): .	\$40.00
AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES	'	Enclosed	
3000 Minuteman Road M/S 170	!	V Anathorization to be	
Andover, MA 01810		_ Authorization to be	charged to deposit account.
	ı	8. Deposit Account Number:	50-1078
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
To the best of my knowledge and	d belief, the foregoing i	nformation is true and correct a	and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original documen			
Gloria Abbasciano	Minne	Marciano 1	Mar 01, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date
Tot	al number of pages includ	ling cover sheet, attachments, and	document: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	h this portion	
Mail document to be recorded wit			
04/E0/E000 110K11	093697777mmissioner of P	atents and Trademarks ssignment	
01 FC:581 (40.00 CH)		n, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 010705 FRAME: 0129

## PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10980917-1

HEWLETT-FACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, 20 BN P. O. Box 10301 Falo Alto, California 54303-0890

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Ultrasound Transd	ucer Connector Assembly		
Filing date:	9-6-37	Serial No.:	01/301/160
continuations-in-pa Letters Patent, and	art (C-I-P's), divisionals, a d any and all Letters Pater	and renewals of and sub- nt of the United States an	and any and all continuations, stitutes for said application for said of countries foreign thereto which ations, or extensions of said Letters
be held and enjoye the term or terms	ed by HP, its successors, for which said Letters P as the same would have	assigns, nominees or leg atent respectively may b	for Letters Patent in any country, to all representatives, to the full end of e granted, reissued or extended, as by me/us had this assignment, and
that I/we have not covenant and agree deliver all such paimprovement(s), si legal representative respecting said invitegal proceedings, C-I-P's, reissue and everything possible enforce, for its or any and all countries.	t executed and will not e ee that I/we will, each time apers as may be necess aid application and said res, and I/we agree to rention(s) or improvement to sign all lawful paper d foreign applications, to e to aid HP, its successor their own benefit, proper	execute any agreement in the a request is made, and ary or desirable to performed Letters Patent, to HP, its communicate to HP, or (s), said application and s s, to execute all disclair make all rightful oaths and s, assigns, nominees and patent protection for sa	e entire interest herein assigned, and a conflict herewith, and I/we further d without undue delay, execute and ect the title to said invention(s) or s successors, assigns, nominees or to its nominee, all known facts said Letters Patent, to testify in any mers and divisionals, continuations, and declarations, and generally to do d legal representatives to obtain and id invention(s) or improvement(s) in accurred by me/us in lending such
States and any off patents on applicat and all Letters Pate United States whi	icial of any country or co tions as aforesaid, to issu ent for said in∨ention(s) o	untries foreign to the Uni e to HP, as assignee of the improvement(s), includi granted on or as a res	itents and Trademarks of the United ited States whose duty it is to issue the entire right, title and interest, any ing any and all Letters Patent of the ult of the application aforesaid, in
application now id-	authorize and direct HP a entified by the attorney d ade known to them by the	locket number and title s	erial number and filing date of said et forth abo∨e as soon as the same d Trademark Office.
IN WITHESS V	VHEREOF, I/we hereunto s		
mh		Date Assignment Signed:_	8/4/99
Invent/or's Signature (Se	eal)		2/1/22
Inventor's Typed Name	Wojtek Sudol	Date Applicatio	n Signed: 8/4/99
State of Massachuse			·
County of Essex	) ss ,		
Before me this	day of Cursust	_, personally appeared <b>_Woi</b> t	tek Sudol who is
	roved to me on the besis of s nt to be his/her free act and dee	satisfactory evidence to be th	e person who acknowledged the foregoing
sistianient ei assigninist	in to be marrier free act and use	<b>u</b> .	Glory allisascia,
			Notary Public My commission expires: 7-34-35-55

When recorded please return to:

IHEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Legal Department, 20BN
P. O. Box 10301
Palo Alto, California 64303-0890

PATEN	T APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	10980917-1

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

				8/2/97
Inventore	Signature (Seal)	. , S.,,,	Date Assignment Signed:	016717
Inventor's	s Typed Nan e <b>Francis E. G</b> u	urrie	Date Application	Signed: 4 / 7 / y /
	in the second	)		
County of	f 1985 1	) ss.: )		
personally	e me this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{2N}{2}$ known or proved to ment of assignment to be his/he	on the basis of	satisfactory evidence to be the	person who acknowledged the foregoing
				Active Colonia Active Notary Public
				My commission expires:
		1		
Inventor's	la res las signature (Seal)	9	Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's	s Typed Name _ <b>Walter Patric</b>	k Kelly, Jr.	Date Application :	Signed: $\frac{2/29/99}{}$
	M assachusetts	) ) ss.		
County of	Essex	)		
Before personally	e meithis xे∜tt#day of}	214, 999 on the basis of	satisfactory evidence to be the	person who acknowledged the foregoing
Before personally	e me this <u>X 4t4</u> day of	214, 999 on the basis of	satisfactory evidence to be the	person who acknowledged the foregoing
Before personally nstrument	e me this <u>X 11.1</u> day of known or proved to me t of assignment to be his/her	214, 999 on the basis of	satisfactory evidence to be the	Notary Public My commission expires: 5/2 2 200
Before personally nstrument	e me this <u>X 4t4</u> day of	ا در المرابع	satisfactory evidence to be the ed  Date Assignment Signed:	
Before personally nstrument	e me this <u>x 4t4</u> day of known or proved to me t of assignment to be his/hei	ا در المرابع	satisfactory evidence to be the ed  Date Assignment Signed:	Notary Public My commission expires: 5/2 2 200
Before personally nstrument nventor's nventor's	e me this <u>x 4t4</u> day of known or proved to me t of assignment to be his/hei	ا در المرابع	satisfactory evidence to be the ed  Date Assignment Signed:	Notary Public My commission expires: 5/2 2 200
Before something of the control of t	e me this <u>x</u> 1/t.1/ day of known or proved to me t of assignment to be his/her Signature (Seal)	) on the basis of ree act and dee	satisfactory evidence to be the ed  Date Assignment Signed:  Date Application S  personally appeared  satisfactory evidence to be the	Notary Public My commission expires: 5/2 2 200

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

Rev 06/99 (Assign)

PATENT REEL: 010705 FRAME: 0131